SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1033 by Representative Orgeron

2	On page 1, line 5, after "Fisheries;" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 1, delete lines 11 through 18, and insert:

- 5 "fishing shall take no more than three hundred ninety thousand metric tons of menhaden from Louisiana territorial waters on an annual basis."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 5, delete "individual"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 15
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 16, change "D." to "C.(1)" 14
- AMENDMENT NO. 7 15
- 16 On page 2, line 17, delete "daily set" and delete lines 18 through 28 and insert:
- 17 "on a weekly basis the following information:
- (a) Daily set locations by global positioning satellite, reading in degrees, 18 19 minutes, and seconds, with a defined datum.
- 20 (b) Length at catch in centimeters based on the length of a subset of fifty 21 individual fish.
- 22 (c) Estimated tonnage per set.
- (d) Date and time of each set. 23
- 24 (2) The information required in Paragraph 1 of this Subsection shall be submitted to the department by the close of business each Monday for the 25 information collected from the preceding week. The department shall compile, 26 27 evaluate, and make the totals publicly available by noon the following Monday after receipt of the information. The secretary may close the harvest within Louisiana's 28 29 territorial waters when the total catch meets the limit provided in Subsection A of
- 30 this Section."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 32 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert:
- "D. Any set occurring after the harvest within Louisiana territorial waters is 33 34 closed by the secretary in a given year shall result in reduced harvest in total annual"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 3, line 4, after "companies" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", or both,
- 3 for annual tonnage violations."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 3, line 5 through 6, change "F." to "E." and "Department of Wildlife and" to
- 6 "department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 3, line 6, delete "Fisheries"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 10 On page 3, line 8, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 12 On page 3, after line 10, insert:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 1, 2023."